SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17833-17834/2014

TANYA MITTAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECH. EDUC. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 28/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit by respondent Nos.5 and 6 not yet filed. Four weeks' time is granted.

Service is not complete on respondent No.3 for want of fresh steps. The learned counsel representing petitioner states that service on respondent No.3 through standing counsel is permitted, as requested.

Proof of service of pleadings not filed on respondent No.7 by the petitioner. Two weeks' time is extended.

Vakalatnama filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2 is reported to be defective. Two weeks' time is granted for curing the defects.

List again on 4.2.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar