SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

17833-17834/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/11/2012 in WP No. $3860/2012\ 10/01/2014$ in RP No. 134/2013 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

TANYA MITTAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECH. EDUC. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeepam Pathak, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. K.M.Shukla, Adv. Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit by learned counsel for respondent be filed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Digitally signed by SHASHI SAREEN Date: 2016.03.09 10:16:29 IST Reason:

Post after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini) Court Master